CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 21-19, 21-20, 21-21, 21-23, 21-23(S)

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, April 26, 2021** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 21-19, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2021 Capital Budget by Allocating an Additional \$25,000 from the Information System CARMA Fund for a Total Expenditure of \$75,000 to Replace and Upgrade Departmental Servers across City Departments. City Manager.

Ordinance 21-20, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2021 Capital Budget and Authorizing the Expenditure of an Additional \$13,500 from the ADA CARMA Fund for a total of \$48,060 for the Spit Handicapped Parking Paving Project. City Manager/Harbormaster.

Ordinance 21-21, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of a Series of Harbor Revenue Refunding Bonds for the Purpose of Refunding All or a Portion of the City's Outstanding Harbor Revenue Bond, 2013; Establishing the Terms of the Harbor Revenue Refunding Bond, 2021; and Authorizing the Sale of the Harbor Revenue Refunding Bond, 2021. City Manager.

Ordinance 21-23, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code 19.20.020 General Rules, Adding Launching, Landing or Retrieving of Motorized Watercraft is Prohibited from City Owned Beaches Except for Official Business Use. City Manager/Harbormaster.

Ordinance 21-23(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code 19.20.020 General Rules, Adding Prohibiting Launching, Landing or Retrieving of Motorized Watercraft is Prohibited from City Owned Beaches and Use of Motorized Watercraft in City Owned Tidelands Except for Official Business Use. City Manager/Harbormaster.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, and will be provided by request at the Homer City Clerk's Office while City Offices are closed to the public during this COVID-19 pandemic. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk